Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month

under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

018689

018693

018694

018692

018690

018696

018695

018697

018700

018698

018699

Date Issued

01/10/2018

01/10/2018

01/10/2018

01/10/2018

01/10/2018

03/10/2018

03/10/2018

03/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

05/10/2018

Licence
Number

32UHA18032

32UHT03541

32UHT03542

32UHT03540

32UHB60024

32UHT03544

32UHT03543

32UHT03545

32UHA18005

32UHA18033

32UHA18034

Client Name

Miss E J Haigh

Mr J A Butler

Mrs S Clixby

Ms J A Lawrence

Mr S T Ward

Mr S Downs

Mrs N Brooksbank

Ms J Carrington

Mr S Kurian

Mr A M Parsley

Mr M E Peachey

Premises Name

Blyton Village Hall

St Martins Church

Market Rasen Race Course Ltd
Uncle Henrys Farm Shop & Coffee
Shop

Hackthorn Village Hall

Fletcher Court Community Centre

Cherry Willingham Primary School

Licence Type

Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol
Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Application Type

New

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Int Amend

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

New

New
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Application
Number

018702

018705

018704

018710

018706

018709

018711

018712

018714

018713

018716

018721

018722

018726

018728

018727

Date Issued Licence
Number
05/10/2018 32UHT03546
08/10/2018 32UHT03548
08/10/2018 32UHT03547
09/10/2018 32UHT03551
09/10/2018 32UHT03549
09/10/2018 32UHT03550
10/10/2018 32UHB70014
10/10/2018 32UHT03552
11/10/2018 32UHB50119
11/10/2018 32UHB16005
12/10/2018 32UHA18035
15/10/2018 32UHT03553
15/10/2018 32UHB50061
16/10/2018 32UHT03556
16/10/2018 32UHT03558
16/10/2018 32UHT03557

Client Name

Mrs S Wilson

Ms F D Lambkin-Smith

Mrs J F Thacker

Ms S J Stevenson

Miss R C Axcell

Ms G Hunter

Papa Midco Limited

MR A Trott

Blakemore Retail

Mr C E Patrick

Mrs A McAuley

MR G Coopland

One Stop Stores Ltd

Mr A M Hopkins

Mr L J Williams

Mr L J Williams

Premises Name

Burton Hathow School

Market Rasen Market Place

Brandy Wharf Leisure Park

Queen Elizabeth's High School

The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms

Stainton Manor

Prezzo

Sturton by Stow Recreation Field

Spar

Meat Inc

Field opposite Market Rasen
Racecourse

One Stop

Caistor Grammar School

Upton and Kexby Village Hall

Upton and Kexby Village Hall

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Premises Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Int Amend

Temp Event Notice

Change Supervisor

Change Supervisor

New

Temp Event Notice

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH =~ Temp Event Notice

Alcohol

Compiled: 05/11/2018 16:04:27

Page 2 of 4



Application
Number

018724

018725

018729

018731

018736

018734

018735

018738

018737

018739

018740

018741

018755

018756

018757

018758

Date Issued Licence
Number
16/10/2018 32UHT03554
16/10/2018 32UHT03555
17/10/2018 32UHT03559
18/10/2018 32UHB50055
22/10/2018 32UHT03562
22/10/2018 32UHT03560
22/10/2018 32UHT03561
22/10/2018 32UHT03564
22/10/2018 32UHT03563
23/10/2018 32UHB10013
23/10/2018 32UHB10013
23/10/2018 32UHB50087
24/10/2018 32UHT03565
25/10/2018 32UHT03567
25/10/2018 32UHT03568
25/10/2018 32UHT03566

Client Name

MR K Brandon-Snell

Miss R C Axcell

Mr S T Cooper

Miss S L Hopkinson

Mrs N Bawn

Miss R C Axcell

Mrs J Lammin

Mrs A Shipperbottom

Mr W J Cussons

Mr M J Wright

Mr M J Wright

NewRiver Trustee 7 Lid &

NewRiver Trustee 8 Ltd

Mrs C Hindle-Toft

Mrs S Noel-Hiles

Ms C Andrews

Mr R Marriott

Premises Name

X-Church

Caistor Arts and Heritage Centre

The Butchers Arms

The White Hart Hotel

The Moot Hall

Outside area of Sycamore House

Blyton Memorial Hall

Marshall's Yard

Bardney Village Hall

The Settlement

The Settlement

The Friendship Inn

One Hair and Beauty

North Kelsey Village Hall

Hackthorn Village Hall

The Park, Brookenby

Licence Type

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Cancel/Surrender

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Transfer

Change Supervisor

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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Application Date Issued Licence

Number Number

018782 29/10/2018 32UHT03573
018780 29/10/2018 32UHT03571
018777 29/10/2018 32UHA50220
018781 29/10/2018 32UHT03572
018778 29/10/2018 32UHT03569
018779 29/10/2018 32UHT03570
018784 31/10/2018 32UHB50059
018783 31/10/2018 32UHT03574

Client Name

Ms A Havenhand

Mr J McDonald

Mr D W Mobbs

Mr J McDonald

Mr P G Heath

Mr A Marshall

Ei Group plc

Mr K N Smith

Premises Name

Dunholme St Chads Church of
England Primary School

33 High Street

Pavilion Bar and Kitchen

The Millenium Stone

St Mary's Church

The Kings Head

Morrisons

Licence Type

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Transfer

Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 05/11/2018 16:04:27

Page 4 of 4



