

## Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018689	01/10/2018	32UHA18032	Miss E J Haigh		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018693	01/10/2018	32UHT03541	Mr J A Butler	Blyton Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018694	01/10/2018	32UHT03542	Mrs S Clixby	St Martins Church	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018692	01/10/2018	32UHT03540	Ms J A Lawrence	Market Rasen Race Course Ltd	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018690	01/10/2018	32UHB60024	Mr S T Ward	Uncle Henrys Farm Shop & Coffee Shop	Premises Licence	Int Amend
018696	03/10/2018	32UHT03544	Mr S Downs	Hackthorn Village Hall	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018695	03/10/2018	32UHT03543	Mrs N Brooksbank	Fletcher Court Community Centre	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018697	03/10/2018	32UHT03545	Ms J Carrington	Cherry Willingham Primary School	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018700	05/10/2018	32UHA18005	Mr S Kurian		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
018698	05/10/2018	32UHA18033	Mr A M Parsley		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018699	05/10/2018	32UHA18034	Mr M E Peachey		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018695 018697 018700 018698	03/10/2018 03/10/2018 05/10/2018 05/10/2018	32UHT03543 32UHT03545 32UHA18005 32UHA18033	Mrs N Brooksbank  Ms J Carrington  Mr S Kurian  Mr A M Parsley	Fletcher Court Community Centre	Alcohol  Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol  Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol  Personal Alcohol Licence  Personal Alcohol Licence	Temp Event Notice  Temp Event Notice  Change N/A Holder  New

Compiled: 05/11/2018 16:04:27

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018702	05/10/2018	32UHT03546	Mrs S Wilson	Burton Hathow School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018705	08/10/2018	32UHT03548	Ms F D Lambkin-Smith	Market Rasen Market Place	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018704	08/10/2018	32UHT03547	Mrs J F Thacker	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018710	09/10/2018	32UHT03551	Ms S J Stevenson	Queen Elizabeth's High School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018706	09/10/2018	32UHT03549	Miss R C Axcell	The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018709	09/10/2018	32UHT03550	Ms G Hunter	Stainton Manor	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018711	10/10/2018	32UHB70014	Papa Midco Limited	Prezzo	Premises Licence	Int Amend
018712	10/10/2018	32UHT03552	MR A Trott	Sturton by Stow Recreation Field	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018714	11/10/2018	32UHB50119	Blakemore Retail	Spar	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018713	11/10/2018	32UHB16005	Mr C E Patrick	Meat Inc	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018716	12/10/2018	32UHA18035	Mrs A McAuley		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
018721	15/10/2018	32UHT03553	MR G Coopland	Field opposite Market Rasen Racecourse	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018722	15/10/2018	32UHB50061	One Stop Stores Ltd	One Stop	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018726	16/10/2018	32UHT03556	Mr A M Hopkins	Caistor Grammar School	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018728	16/10/2018	32UHT03558	Mr L J Williams	Upton and Kexby Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018727	16/10/2018	32UHT03557	Mr L J Williams	Upton and Kexby Village Hall	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 05/11/2018 16:04:27

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018724	16/10/2018	32UHT03554	MR K Brandon-Snell	X-Church	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018725	16/10/2018	32UHT03555	Miss R C Axcell	Caistor Arts and Heritage Centre	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018729	17/10/2018	32UHT03559	Mr S T Cooper	The Butchers Arms	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018731	18/10/2018	32UHB50055	Miss S L Hopkinson	The White Hart Hotel	Premises Licence	Cancel/Surrender
018736	22/10/2018	32UHT03562	Mrs N Bawn	The Moot Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018734	22/10/2018	32UHT03560	Miss R C Axcell	Outside area of Sycamore House	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018735	22/10/2018	32UHT03561	Mrs J Lammin	Blyton Memorial Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018738	22/10/2018	32UHT03564	Mrs A Shipperbottom	Marshall's Yard	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018737	22/10/2018	32UHT03563	Mr W J Cussons	Bardney Village Hall	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018739	23/10/2018	32UHB10013	Mr M J Wright	The Settlement	Premises Licence	Transfer
018740	23/10/2018	32UHB10013	Mr M J Wright	The Settlement	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018741	23/10/2018	32UHB50087	NewRiver Trustee 7 Ltd & NewRiver Trustee 8 Ltd	The Friendship Inn	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
018755	24/10/2018	32UHT03565	Mrs C Hindle-Toft	One Hair and Beauty	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018756	25/10/2018	32UHT03567	Mrs S Noel-Hiles	North Kelsey Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018757	25/10/2018	32UHT03568	Ms C Andrews	Hackthorn Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018758	25/10/2018	32UHT03566	Mr R Marriott	The Park, Brookenby	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 05/11/2018 16:04:27

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
018782	29/10/2018	32UHT03573	Ms A Havenhand	Dunholme St Chads Church of England Primary School	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018780	29/10/2018	32UHT03571	Mr J McDonald	33 High Street	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018777	29/10/2018	32UHA50220	Mr D W Mobbs		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
018781	29/10/2018	32UHT03572	Mr J McDonald	Pavilion Bar and Kitchen	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018778	29/10/2018	32UHT03569	Mr P G Heath	The Millenium Stone	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018779	29/10/2018	32UHT03570	Mr A Marshall	St Mary's Church	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
018784	31/10/2018	32UHB50059	Ei Group plc	The Kings Head	Premises Licence	Transfer
018783	31/10/2018	32UHT03574	Mr K N Smith	Morrisons	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 05/11/2018 16:04:27 Page 4 of 4